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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

НЕЧЕПОРЕНКО Але СШОР К  V  V  4  V  V  0 0.667 8 24 2
КОЧЕТОВ Алексей СШОР К  1  V  V  V  V  0 0.667 2 21 4
БЕЛЯКОВ Максим СШОР К  4  2  3  V  V  0 0.333 -5 19 5
ВОДОВ Иван ГБНОУ С  V  4  V  V  V  0 0.667 4 24 3
СУХЛОВ Илья ГБНОУ С  0  3  3  2  V  0 0.167 -13 13 6
ФЕТХУЛИН Ренат СШОР В  1  0  1  1  1  0 0.000 -26 4 7
ВАЛЕНТА Александ СШОР В  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 30 30 1

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГВАДЗАБИЯ Георги СШОР К  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 26 2
БОЙКОВ Алексей СШОР К  2  3  V  V  V  3 0.500 1 23 4
ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
ЧЕРНЫХ Даниил СШОР В  0  3  1  V  3  2 0.167 -11 14 6
ПОЛЕВЩИКОВ Род СШОР В  1  2  1  0  3  1 0.000 -22 8 7
СУХЛОВ Матвей ГБНОУ С  1  2  2  V  V  0 0.333 -11 15 5
КНЯЗЕВ Илья ГБНОУ С  2  V  3  V  V  V 0.667 9 25 3

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАМЕНЕВ Михаил СШОР В  1  2  0  V  2  2 0.167 -17 12 7
СИДОРОВ Павел СШОР В  V  4  4  V  V  V 0.667 12 28 3
ИСОФИЙ Михаил СШОР В  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 5 25 2
КАШАПОВ Никита ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
МАКАРЕНКО Дмит ГБНОУ С  4  2  3  1  V  3 0.167 -11 18 6
БАРАБЛИН Максим СШОР К  V  2  4  3  4  V 0.333 1 23 4
ЛИСИН Всеволод СШОР К  V  1  2  1  V  0 0.333 -11 14 5

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОНОМАРЕНКО Пл СШОР К  V  0  V  0  1 0.400 -8 11 4
СЕЛИН Александр СШОР К  0  1  1  V  0 0.200 -17 7 6
БАХУРИН Виктор СШОР В  V  V  V  V  0 0.800 11 20 2
ТИМОЩУК Сергей СШОР В  4  V  2  4  1 0.200 -5 16 5
ЛЕВАНТ Яков ГБНОУ С  V  4  1  V  1 0.400 -3 16 3
МАКАРОВ Дмитрий ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 25 1

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЛОТНИКОВ Алекс СШОР В  V  3  V  3  V 0.600 7 21 3
СТУДЕНЦОВ Влади СШОР В  1  1  3  V  V 0.400 -8 15 4
САЙЧЕНКО Олег СШОР К  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 12 23 1
КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья СШОР К  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 10 23 2
ГИЛЁВ Максим ГБНОУ С  V  4  2  0  4 0.200 -8 15 5
КОСОНОГОВ Влади ГБНОУ С  0  4  0  2  V 0.200 -13 11 6
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОПРАВКО Савва ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 11 27 2
ПАЛКИН Артем СШОР В  1  V  1  4  0  4 0.167 -13 15 6
СИДОРОВ Тимофей СШОР К  4  3  3  4  4  1 0.000 -11 19 7
БОЧКАРЕВ Богдан ГБНОУ С  0  V  V  1  3  V 0.500 -1 19 4
ДАНИЛОВ Алексей СШОР В  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 1
КНЯЗЕВ Андрей СШОР К  V  V  V  V  2  1 0.667 4 23 3
ВАРДАНЯН Меружа СПАРТА  2  V  V  1  0  V 0.500 -3 18 5

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СШОР К  1  1  V  3  V  V 0.500 0 20 4
МАЛЕНКОВ Андрей ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  1  V  1 0.667 5 22 3
КОМАРОВ Констант СШОР В  V  2  4  0  V  1 0.333 -7 17 6
ШУБИН Иван СШОР К  2  4  V  V  V  1 0.500 -3 22 5
ДЕРГАЧЕВ Алексан ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  4  V  4 0.667 14 28 2
ТРОФИМОВ Георги СШОР В  0  0  3  2  0  0 0.000 -25 5 7
САРЖАН Максим СПАРТА  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 16 28 1
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ранг фамилия и имя п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ВАЛЕНТА Александр 1.000 30 30 квалифицирован
2 МАКАРОВ Дмитрий 1.000 22 25 квалифицирован
3 КАШАПОВ Никита 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован
4 ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон 1.000 19 30 квалифицирован
5 САРЖАН Максим 0.833 16 28 квалифицирован
6 ГВАДЗАБИЯ Георгий 0.833 15 26 квалифицирован
7 ДАНИЛОВ Алексей 0.833 13 29 квалифицирован
8 ПОПРАВКО Савва 0.833 11 27 квалифицирован
9 ИСОФИЙ Михаил 0.833 5 25 квалифицирован

10 САЙЧЕНКО Олег 0.800 12 23 квалифицирован
11 БАХУРИН Виктор 0.800 11 20 квалифицирован
12 КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья 0.800 10 23 квалифицирован
13 ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александр 0.667 14 28 квалифицирован
14 СИДОРОВ Павел 0.667 12 28 квалифицирован
15 КНЯЗЕВ Илья 0.667 9 25 квалифицирован
16 НЕЧЕПОРЕНКО Александр 0.667 8 24 квалифицирован
17 МАЛЕНКОВ Андрей 0.667 5 22 квалифицирован
18 ВОДОВ Иван 0.667 4 24 квалифицирован
19 КНЯЗЕВ Андрей 0.667 4 23 квалифицирован
20 КОЧЕТОВ Алексей 0.667 2 21 квалифицирован
21 ПЛОТНИКОВ Алексей 0.600 7 21 квалифицирован
22 БОЙКОВ Алексей 0.500 1 23 квалифицирован
23 ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк 0.500 0 20 квалифицирован
24 БОЧКАРЕВ Богдан 0.500 -1 19 квалифицирован
25 ШУБИН Иван 0.500 -3 22 квалифицирован
26 ВАРДАНЯН Меружан 0.500 -3 18 квалифицирован
27 ЛЕВАНТ Яков 0.400 -3 16 квалифицирован
28 СТУДЕНЦОВ Владислав 0.400 -8 15 квалифицирован
29 ПОНОМАРЕНКО Платон 0.400 -8 11 квалифицирован
30 БАРАБЛИН Максим 0.333 1 23 квалифицирован
31 БЕЛЯКОВ Максим 0.333 -5 19 квалифицирован
32 КОМАРОВ Константин 0.333 -7 17 квалифицирован
33 СУХЛОВ Матвей 0.333 -11 15 квалифицирован
34 ЛИСИН Всеволод 0.333 -11 14 квалифицирован
35 ТИМОЩУК Сергей 0.200 -5 16 выбывший
36 ГИЛЁВ Максим 0.200 -8 15 выбывший
37 КОСОНОГОВ Владимир 0.200 -13 11 выбывший
38 СЕЛИН Александр 0.200 -17 7 выбывший
39 МАКАРЕНКО Дмитрий 0.167 -11 18 выбывший
40 ЧЕРНЫХ Даниил 0.167 -11 14 выбывший
41 ПАЛКИН Артем 0.167 -13 15 выбывший
42 СУХЛОВ Илья 0.167 -13 13 выбывший
43 КАМЕНЕВ Михаил 0.167 -17 12 выбывший
44 СИДОРОВ Тимофей 0.000 -11 19 выбывший
45 ПОЛЕВЩИКОВ Родион 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
46 ТРОФИМОВ Георгий 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
47 ФЕТХУЛИН Ренат 0.000 -26 4 выбывший
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